

31 CS DJ ADJ 369/25 RAJIV GOEL AND ANR Vs. SHASHI BALA AND ORS

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

15.04.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Hemraj Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on **26.04.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)