

5 CS DJ ADJ 369/25 RAJIV GOEL Vs. SHASHI BALA

26.04.2025

Present case falls under the category of senior citizen.

Present: Sh. Hem Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendant no. 1 to 4 through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **21.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.04.2025 (sr)