

35 CS DJ ADJ 369/25 RAJIV GOEL Vs. SHASHI BALA

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Hemraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff No. 2.
Ms. Kartika Singhi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nishant Mittal, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No. 1 (through VC).
Sh. Parminder Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he has no instruction to file replication qua defendant No. 2 to 4. However, he has not receipt copy of WS on behalf of defendant No. 1 in terms of last order.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 submits that she has already supplied the copy of WS Heard.

Let, copy of WS be served again during the course of day with CC to Court email ID.

Both parties are directed to file affidavit for admission denial of documents.

Now to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **29.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **13.10.2025** (GM)