

19 CS DJ ADJ 369/25  
RAJIV GOEL Vs. SHASHI BALA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hemraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff no. 2.  
Sh. Shyam Rastogi, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 1.(VC)  
Sh. Parminder Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.(VC)

**Today the matter is fixed for PE.**

Witness is not available.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff has suffered an injury. He further submits that he has intimated the opposite side well in advance in this regard.

Counsel for defendant appearing through VC concedes to the same.

List for purpose fixed on **25.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.03.2026